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LOOP THE LAKE 2020
Age Group Results 2M
January 11, 2020
Results By WTRC

Male OVERALL
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Travis Letkeman   Lubbock  TX     17          1  
12:31.7

Male  7 to  9
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Jos Doss          Lubbock  TX     7          67  
23:24.6
2                 Radley Dalton     Lubbock  TX     8          70  
23:46.5
3                 Zane Whitworth    Lubbock  TX     9         106  
36:03.7

Male 13 to 15
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Ryan Whitworth    Lubbock  TX     15          4  
14:03.1
2                 Caleb Doss        Lubbock  TX     13          9  
14:59.0
3                 Eli Paden         Slaton  TX      13         30  
19:08.5
4                 Gus Reed          Lubbock  TX     14         33  
19:21.5
5                 Kross Weaver      Lubbock  TX     15         69  
23:37.6

Male 16 to 19
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Peyton Elijah     Lubbock  TX     16         42  
20:16.0

Male 20 to 24
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 David Duque       Lubbock  TX     23          8  
14:54.3
2                 Joseph Flotte     Hobbs  NM       24         10  
15:33.3

Male 25 to 29
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
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Total Time
1                 Brandon Cruz      Lubbock  TX     27         51  
21:36.5

Male 30 to 34
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Scott Eberhard    Lubbock  TX     31          2  
12:44.0
2                 Nathan Jenkins    Lubbock  TX     32          5  
14:06.3
3                 Tim Foster        Lubbock  TX     33         60  
23:06.8
4                 Kyle Van Zandt    Lubbock  TX     32         79  
24:47.1

Male 35 to 39
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 William Whitworth Lubbock  TX     38         13  
16:20.1
2                 James Ruiz        Lubbock  TX     35         17  
16:39.8
3                 Jonathan Cottrell Lubbock  TX     38         28  
18:54.1
4                 Caleb Phillips    Lubbock  TX     39         29  
19:02.3
5                 Benjamin Midkiff  Lubbock  TX     38         75  
24:32.0
6                 Brian Doss        Lubbock  TX     37         80  
24:53.5
7                 Michael Pauda     Lubbock  TX     35         87  
25:56.7

Male 40 to 44
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Andy Bowman       Lubbock  TX     42         19  
16:46.3
2                 Jason Pena        Lubbock  TX     44         20  
17:20.5
3                 Aristeo Flores    Lubbock  TX     43         21  
17:23.8

Male 45 to 49
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Adam Bradshaw     Lubbock  TX     49         22  
17:32.0
2                 Kenny Powell      Lubbock  TX     45         34  
19:26.2
3                 George Mesquias   Levelland  TX   48         64  
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23:20.0

Male 50 to 54
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Steve Rangel      Lubbock  TX     54         65  
23:23.1

Male 55 to 59
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Arturo Reyes      Wolfforth  TX   58         36  
19:28.8

Male 60 to 64
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Richard Burns     Amarillo  TX    64          3  
13:36.2
2                 David Doyle       Lubbock  TX     61         26  
18:13.1
3                 Randy Mulsow      Lubbock  TX     63         32  
19:17.6
4                 Gail Faries       Lubbock  TX     60         45  
20:43.3

Male 65 to 69
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Terry Dalton      Lubbock  TX     65         72  
24:11.5
2                 Mike Selleck      Ransom Can  TX  68         90  
26:49.1

Male 70 to 74
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Rickey Evans      Lorenzo  TX     70         92  
26:58.9
2                 Gary Gressett     Lubbock  TX     72        103  
30:20.1

Male 75 to 79
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Richard Bray      Lubbock  TX     75         96  
28:23.2
2                 James Pratt       Lubbock  TX     78        101  
29:16.6
3                 Richard Lampe     Lubbock  TX     75        102  
29:23.4
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Male 80 and Over
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Bill Felton       Lubbock  TX     85        100  
29:07.7

Female OVERALL 2M
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Amanda Boston     Lubbock  TX     35          6  
14:33.0

Female  7 to  9
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Zaylee Whitworth  Lubbock  TX     7          37  
19:35.2
2                 Adalynn Whitworth Lubbock  TX     9          38  
19:49.9
3                 Cecily Flores     Lubbock  TX     8          43  
20:29.0
4                 Brissa Doss       Lubbock  TX     9          68  
23:24.9
5                 Lily Van Zandt    Lubbock  TX     8          78  
24:47.1
6                 Aubreigh SepulvedaHobbs  NM       7          85  
25:27.7

Female 10 to 12
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Laila Flores      Lubbock  TX     10         11  
16:15.7
2                 Hannah Doss       Lubbock  TX     11         12  
16:19.4
3                 Roxie Flores      Lubbock  TX     12         14  
16:23.1
4                 Emerson Stansell  Lubbock  TX     11         23  
17:32.9
5                 Taylor Young      Lubbock  TX     11         24  
17:35.7
6                 Daelyn Pena       Lubbock  TX     10         25  
17:41.1
7                 Macie Van Zandt   Lubbock  TX     11         57  
22:52.5

Female 13 to 15
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Emma Lopez        Wolfforth  TX   15        104  
31:25.5
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Female 16 to 19
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Annalise Winn     Lubbock  TX     18         46  
21:00.8

Female 20 to 24
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Pamela Flotte     Hobbs  NM       23         88  
26:21.8

Female 25 to 29
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Amanda Morris     Lubbock  TX     27         19  
16:47.2
2                 Jazmin Cruz       Lubbock  TX     27         50  
21:35.2
3                 Desirae Sifuentez Lubbock  TX     27         71  
24:11.0
4                 Alexandra LinscombLubbock  TX     28         81  
25:06.9
5                 Paige Purvis      Lubbock  TX     27         95  
28:19.0

Female 30 to 34
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Whitney Verett    Lubbock  TX     30         27  
18:19.9
2                 Molly Roberts     Lubbock  TX     31         47  
21:24.8
3                 Kaylee Hughes     Lubbock  TX     30         56  
22:42.9
4                 Erika Foster      Lubbock  TX     30         61  
23:07.1

Female 35 to 39
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Melissa Doss      Lubbock  TX     35         16  
16:32.2
2                 Tiffany Walker    Lubbock  TX     38         35  
19:28.4
3                 Kyla Whitworth    Lubbock  TX     38         39  
19:56.9
4                 Ting Lin          LUBBOCK  TX     37         41  
20:02.0
5                 Crystal Lowrance  Lubbock  TX     37         58  
22:57.1
6                 Christina CastilloLubbock  TX     39         86  
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25:52.2
7                 Aubrey Calvert    Lubbock  TX     39         94  
27:45.8

Female 40 to 44
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Christine Steen   Lubbock  TX     40          7  
14:46.1
2                 Callie Flores     Lubbock  TX     40         44  
20:29.0
3                 Shannon Crawford  Lubbock  TX     40         54  
22:24.5
4                 Larissa Cable     Lubbock  TX     41         59  
23:04.2
5                 Priscilla StansellLubbock  TX     40         82  
25:11.8
6                 Janie Flores      Lubbock  TX     40         83  
25:19.5
7                 Amanda Mora       Lubbock  TX     40         84  
25:24.1
8                 Leann Fisher      Wolfforth  TX   41         93  
27:30.8

Female 45 to 49
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Amme Blair        Wolfforth  TX   47         18  
16:44.2
2                 Cathy Paden       Slaton  TX      49         31  
19:11.9
3                 Gena Mesquias     Levelland  TX   47         48  
21:29.4
4                 Cecellia Clemann  Lubbock  TX     48         52  
21:40.8
5                 Heather Winn      Lubbock  TX     47         53  
21:40.8
6                 Ronda Russell     Lubbock  TX     49         63  
23:15.3
7                 Veronica Rangel   Lubbock  TX     48         66  
23:23.1
8                 Leann Heinrich    Lubbock  TX     47         74  
24:29.0

Female 50 to 54
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Debbie Gelber     Lubbock  TX     51         15  
16:24.8
2                 Lori Ware         Levelland  TX   50         40  
20:01.5
3                 Shelley Roten     Lubbock  TX     53         76  
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24:42.4
4                 Rose Hoeve        Ransom Cnyn  TX 52         77  
24:44.6
5                 Elida Rangel      Plainview  TX   51         97  
28:24.0
6                 Mary Alice Perez  Sanger  TX      54        107  
36:12.1

Female 55 to 59
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Susan Strawn      Lubbock  TX     58         49  
21:33.9
2                 Kipi Fleming      Lubbock  TX     56         62  
23:11.2
3                 Tommie Gressett   Lubbock  TX     57         91  
26:53.0
4                 Gabby Saldana     Lubbock  TX     56         98  
28:46.9
5                 Patricia Landeros Plainview  TX   55        105  
32:13.3

Female 60 to 64
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Terri Evans       Lorenzo  TX     60         55  
22:36.7
2                 Carla Stence      Lubbock  TX     61         73  
24:15.0

Female 65 to 69
Place             Name              City            Age   Overall 
Total Time
1                 Lydia Turner      Levelland  TX   66         89  
26:28.2
2                 Carolyn White     Lubbock  TX     66         99  
28:56.7
3                 Josie Aleman      Lubbock  TX     68        108  
37:26.6

LOOP THE LAKE
Age Graded Results
January 11, 2020
2M CLY / ATH
Female Finishers
Place            Name               City          Age  Gender     
Actual     Net Time
    1            Leslie Workman     Post  TX      35   F          
23:36.0    23:26.8
    2            Toni Jennings      Lubbock  TX   42   F          
25:12.3    24:14.2
    3            Debbie Johnson     Buff Spr Lk  T60   F          
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42:45.5    34:03.7

Male Finishers
Place            Name               City          Age  Gender     
Actual     Net Time
    1            Adam Puckett       Lubbock  TX   48   M          
17:45.9    15:52.4
    2            Lance Ward         Lubbock  TX   52   M          
23:43.2    20:33.5
    3            Matthew Sepulveda  Hobbs  NM     22   M          
25:28.3    25:28.3
    4            Tommy Johnson      Buff Spr Lk   59   M          
42:43.6    35:01.7
----------------------------------------------------------------

LOOP THE LAKE 5 MILE
Age Group Results
January 11, 2020

Male OVERALL
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Noah Villarreal   Lubbock  TX     19           
1  29:44.5

Male 13 to 15
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 David Mora III    Lubbock  TX     14           
2  31:49.7
2                 Chase Hixson      Lubbock  TX     13          
19  40:29.6

Male 20 to 24
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Jaime Gonzalez Jr Hereford  TX    23           
4  33:12.5

Male 25 to 29
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Cole Martin       Lubbock  TX     28          
13  39:09.6

Male 30 to 34
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Larry Lovato      Lubbock  TX     33           
6  36:19.6
2                 Spencer Burdett   Lubbock  TX     31           
7  37:00.6
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3                 Matthew Wallis    Ransom Can  TX  34           
9  37:39.7
4                 Jaime Smith       LUBBOCK  TX     34          
24  42:53.3
5                 Amin Rahman       Lubbock  TX     31          
29  44:31.3
6                 Derek Williams    Lubbock  TX     33          
42  47:01.0
7                 Jesus Zarate      Lubbock  TX     30          
54  50:08.6

Male 35 to 39
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Armando Perez     Lubbock  TX     36          
12  38:58.0
2                 Cody Lass         Lubbock  TX     35          
17  39:54.1

Male 40 to 44
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Jeremy Pena       Lubbock  TX     44           
5  34:35.3
2                 David Mora        Lubbock  TX     42          
18  40:27.2
3                 Jason Calvert     Lubbock  TX     41          
34  45:22.8
4                 Jeff Fisher       Wolfforth  TX   44          
36  46:23.3
5                 Adam Hixson       Lubbock  TX     41          
55  50:47.9

Male 45 to 49
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Brian Colley      Ransom Can  TX  45          
10  38:07.8
2                 David Reed        Lubbock  TX     47          
31  44:51.1
3                 Brian Lindsey     Lubbock  TX     49          
37  46:26.0
4                 Cezar Cervantez   Lubbock  TX     48          
50  49:15.9
5                 Tim Evans         Lubbock  TX     47          
69 1:00:13.4

Male 50 to 54
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 John Corelis      Lubbock  TX     54           
3  32:22.5
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2                 Frank Mendoza     Earth  TX       52          
11  38:35.4
3                 Ray Young         Seminole  TX    51          
32  44:56.9
4                 Les Kinman        Lubbock  TX     54          
41  46:55.9

Male 55 to 59
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Mark Woodfin      Lubbock  TX     57          
14  39:19.2

Male 60 to 64
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Dug McAlpine      Lubbock  TX     60          
26  43:29.9
2                 Tom Cunningham    Plainview  TX   63          
38  46:35.0
3                 Ed Price          Lubbock  TX     63          
53  50:02.1
4                 Rick Sypert       Lubbock  TX     64          
56  50:50.6
5                 Ian Scott Fleming Lubbock  TX     64          
57  50:52.0
6                 Joseph Wilson     Lubbock  TX     64          
58  51:00.1
7                 Steve German      Lubbock  TX     62          
59  51:36.9

Male 65 to 69
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Jimmy Waechter    Hobbs  NM       67          
52  49:44.1
2                 Jim Thompson      Plainview  TX   65          
67  58:03.4

Male 70 to 74
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Richard Gale      Lubbock  TX     70          
64  54:10.4

Female OVERALL
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Reese Pena        Lubbock  TX     13           
8  37:18.0

Female 13 to 15

10



Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Aubrey Whitworth  Lubbock  TX     13          
20  41:30.0
2                 Jillian Winn      Lubbock  TX     14          
44  48:05.6

Female 16 to 19
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Sydnei Orozco     Levelland  TX   18          
15  39:28.0

Female 20 to 24
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Emma Scott        Lubbock  TX     20          
22  42:11.2
2                 Megan Taylor      Lubbock  TX     23          
61  53:14.4

Female 25 to 29
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Natalie Beckman   Lubbock  TX     27          
23  42:51.2
2                 Gabby Newton      Muleshoe  TX    29          
39  46:45.9
3                 Carolina HernandezLubbock  TX     25          
65  54:58.5
4                 Hannah Hansard    Lubbock  TX     25          
66  54:59.5

Female 30 to 34
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Amy Wallis        Ransom Can  TX  30          
25  43:26.3
2                 Jenny Conner      Wolfforth  TX   32          
33  45:22.2
3                 Kelly Williams    Lubbock  TX     30          
48  48:42.5
4                 Heather White     Lubbock  TX     31          
62  53:24.1
5                 Lee-Anne Walter   Lubbock  TX     34          
70 1:01:33.7

Female 35 to 39
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Jennifer Strawn   Justiceburg  TX 38          
16  39:49.8
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2                 Jessie Dodington  Lubbock  TX     36          
27  43:35.7
3                 Jokari McMillen   Lubbock  TX     36          
28  43:44.6
4                 Laura Johnson     Lubbock  TX     39          
35  45:30.4
5                 Sarah Pena        Lubbock  TX     38          
40  46:50.5

Female 45 to 49
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Priscilla Lopez   Levelland  TX   47          
30  44:36.6
2                 Tamara Duncan     Lubbock  TX     46          
51  49:33.5
3                 Maricarmen Solis  Levelland  TX   47          
60  52:57.0
4                 Latricia Mandrell Brownfield  TX  45          
63  54:06.2
5                 Ruby Smith        Lubbock  TX     45          
71 1:02:19.0

Female 50 to 54
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Mary Mailler      Lubbock  TX     53          
21  42:04.7
2                 Sharla Kinman     Lubbock  TX     51          
43  47:03.6
3                 Lauren Cobbs      Lubbock  TX     50          
45  48:09.6

Female 55 to 59
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Reeda York        Levelland  TX   57          
47  48:40.3
2                 Margaret Woodfin  Lubbock  TX     55          
49  48:52.1
3                 Virginia Bevers   Post  TX        59          
68 1:00:08.3
4                 Aleshia CunninghamLubbock  TX     58          
72 1:06:17.3

Female 60 to 64
Place             Name              City            Age    
Overall Total Time
1                 Leesa Price       Lubbock  TX     63          
46  48:18.8

LOOP THE LAKE
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Age Graded Results 5M
January 11, 2020
5M CLYDES / ATHENA
Female Finishers
Place            Name              City         Age   Gender  
Actual Time    Net Time
    1            Renae Smith       Lubbock  TX  47    F           
50:56.2     46:46.2

Male Finishers
Place            Name              City         Age   Gender  
Actual Time    Net Time
    1            Nathan Paden      Slaton  TX   51    M           
44:16.5     38:54.2
    2            Robert Bloodworth Lubbock  TX  55    M           
46:45.0     39:43.4
    3            Troy Pratt        Lubbock  TX  53    M           
46:18.8     40:01.5
    4            Jaime Lopez       Wolfforth TX 47    M           
47:40.0     43:15.8
    5            Paul Anderson     Lubbock  TX  49    M           
58:11.2     51:58.0
-----------------------------------------------------------------
---

LOOP THE LAKE
2 MILE OVERALL
January 11, 2020

Place          Name               City            Age   Age Group 
Place Total Time Total Pace
1              Travis Letkeman    Lubbock  TX     17               
1 OA    12:31.7     6:16/M
2              Scott Eberhard     Lubbock  TX     31          1 M 
30-34    12:44.0     6:22/M
3              Richard Burns      Amarillo  TX    64          1 M 
60-64    13:36.2     6:48/M
4              Ryan Whitworth     Lubbock  TX     15          1 M 
13-15    14:03.1     7:02/M
5              Nathan Jenkins     Lubbock  TX     32          2 M 
30-34    14:06.3     7:03/M
6              Amanda Boston      Lubbock  TX     35             
1 OA-F    14:33.0     7:17/M
7              Christine Steen    Lubbock  TX     40          1 F 
40-44    14:46.1     7:23/M
8              David Duque        Lubbock  TX     23          1 M 
20-24    14:54.3     7:27/M
9              Caleb Doss         Lubbock  TX     13          2 M 
13-15    14:59.0     7:30/M
10             Joseph Flotte      Hobbs  NM       24          2 M 
20-24    15:33.3     7:47/M
11             Laila Flores       Lubbock  TX     10          1 F 
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10-12    16:15.7     8:08/M
12             Hannah Doss        Lubbock  TX     11          2 F 
10-12    16:19.4     8:10/M
13             William Whitworth  Lubbock  TX     38          1 M 
35-39    16:20.1     8:10/M
14             Roxie Flores       Lubbock  TX     12          3 F 
10-12    16:23.1     8:12/M
15             Debbie Gelber      Lubbock  TX     51          1 F 
50-54    16:24.8     8:12/M
16             Melissa Doss       Lubbock  TX     35          1 F 
35-39    16:32.2     8:16/M
17             James Ruiz         Lubbock  TX     35          2 M 
35-39    16:39.8     8:20/M
18             Amme Blair         Wolfforth  TX   47          1 F 
45-49    16:44.2     8:22/M
19             Andy Bowman        Lubbock  TX     42          1 M 
40-44    16:46.3     8:23/M
20             Amanda Morris      Lubbock  TX     27          1 F 
25-29    16:47.2     8:24/M
21             Jason Pena         Lubbock  TX     44          2 M 
40-44    17:20.5     8:40/M
22             Aristeo Flores     Lubbock  TX     43          3 M 
40-44    17:23.8     8:42/M
23             Adam Bradshaw      Lubbock  TX     49          1 M 
45-49    17:32.0     8:46/M
24             Emerson Stansell   Lubbock  TX     11          4 F 
10-12    17:32.9     8:46/M
25             Taylor Young       Lubbock  TX     11          5 F 
10-12    17:35.7     8:48/M
26             Daelyn Pena        Lubbock  TX     10          6 F 
10-12    17:41.1     8:51/M
27             Adam Puckett       Lubbock  TX     48          1 M  
7-99    17:45.9     8:53/M
28             David Doyle        Lubbock  TX     61          2 M 
60-64    18:13.1     9:07/M
29             Whitney Verett     Lubbock  TX     30          1 F 
30-34    18:19.9     9:10/M
30             Jonathan Cottrell  Lubbock  TX     38          3 M 
35-39    18:54.1     9:27/M
31             Caleb Phillips     Lubbock  TX     39          4 M 
35-39    19:02.3     9:31/M
32             Eli Paden          Slaton  TX      13          3 M 
13-15    19:08.5     9:34/M
33             Cathy Paden        Slaton  TX      49          2 F 
45-49    19:11.9     9:36/M
34             Randy Mulsow       Lubbock  TX     63          3 M 
60-64    19:17.6     9:39/M
35             Gus Reed           Lubbock  TX     14          4 M 
13-15    19:21.5     9:41/M
36             Kenny Powell       Lubbock  TX     45          2 M 
45-49    19:26.2     9:43/M
37             Tiffany Walker     Lubbock  TX     38          2 F 
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35-39    19:28.4     9:44/M
38             Arturo Reyes       Wolfforth  TX   58          1 M 
55-59    19:28.8     9:44/M
39             Zaylee Whitworth   Lubbock  TX     7           1 F  
7- 9    19:35.2     9:48/M
40             Adalynn Whitworth  Lubbock  TX     9           2 F  
7- 9    19:49.9     9:55/M
41             Kyla Whitworth     Lubbock  TX     38          3 F 
35-39    19:56.9     9:58/M
42             Lori Ware          Levelland  TX   50          2 F 
50-54    20:01.5    10:01/M
43             Ting Lin           LUBBOCK  TX     37          4 F 
35-39    20:02.0    10:01/M
44             Peyton Elijah      Lubbock  TX     16          1 M 
16-19    20:16.0    10:08/M
45             Cecily Flores      Lubbock  TX     8           3 F  
7- 9    20:29.0    10:15/M
46             Callie Flores      Lubbock  TX     40          2 F 
40-44    20:29.0    10:15/M
47             Gail Faries        Lubbock  TX     60          4 M 
60-64    20:43.3    10:22/M
48             Annalise Winn      Lubbock  TX     18          1 F 
16-19    21:00.8    10:30/M
49             Molly Roberts      Lubbock  TX     31          2 F 
30-34    21:24.8    10:42/M
50             Gena Mesquias      Levelland  TX   47          3 F 
45-49    21:29.4    10:45/M
51             Susan Strawn       Lubbock  TX     58          1 F 
55-59    21:33.9    10:47/M
52             Jazmin Cruz        Lubbock  TX     27          2 F 
25-29    21:35.2    10:48/M
53             Brandon Cruz       Lubbock  TX     27          1 M 
25-29    21:36.5    10:48/M
54             Cecellia Clemann   Lubbock  TX     48          4 F 
45-49    21:40.8    10:50/M
55             Heather Winn       Lubbock  TX     47          5 F 
45-49    21:40.8    10:50/M
56             Shannon Crawford   Lubbock  TX     40          3 F 
40-44    22:24.5    11:12/M
57             Terri Evans        Lorenzo  TX     60          1 F 
60-64    22:36.7    11:18/M
58             Kaylee Hughes      Lubbock  TX     30          3 F 
30-34    22:42.9    11:21/M
59             Macie Van Zandt    Lubbock  TX     11          7 F 
10-12    22:52.5    11:26/M
60             Crystal Lowrance   Lubbock  TX     37          5 F 
35-39    22:57.1    11:29/M
61             Larissa Cable      Lubbock  TX     41          4 F 
40-44    23:04.2    11:32/M
62             Tim Foster         Lubbock  TX     33          3 M 
30-34    23:06.8    11:33/M
63             Erika Foster       Lubbock  TX     30          4 F 
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30-34    23:07.1    11:34/M
64             Kipi Fleming       Lubbock  TX     56          2 F 
55-59    23:11.2    11:36/M
65             Ronda Russell      Lubbock  TX     49          6 F 
45-49    23:15.3    11:38/M
66             George Mesquias    Levelland  TX   48          3 M 
45-49    23:20.0    11:40/M
67             Steve Rangel       Lubbock  TX     54          1 M 
50-54    23:23.1    11:42/M
68             Veronica Rangel    Lubbock  TX     48          7 F 
45-49    23:23.1    11:42/M
69             Jos Doss           Lubbock  TX     7           1 M  
7- 9    23:24.6    11:42/M
70             Brissa Doss        Lubbock  TX     9           4 F  
7- 9    23:24.9    11:42/M
71             Leslie Workman     Post  TX        35         ** F  
7-99    23:36.0    11:48/M
72             Kross Weaver       Lubbock  TX     15          5 M 
13-15    23:37.6    11:49/M
73             Lance Ward         Lubbock  TX     52          2 M  
7-99    23:43.2    11:52/M
74             Radley Dalton      Lubbock  TX     8           2 M  
7- 9    23:46.5    11:53/M
75             Desirae Sifuentez  Lubbock  TX     27          3 F 
25-29    24:11.0    12:06/M
76             Terry Dalton       Lubbock  TX     65          1 M 
65-69    24:11.5    12:06/M
77             Carla Stence       Lubbock  TX     61          2 F 
60-64    24:15.0    12:08/M
78             Leann Heinrich     Lubbock  TX     47          8 F 
45-49    24:29.0    12:15/M
79             Benjamin Midkiff   Lubbock  TX     38          5 M 
35-39    24:32.0    12:16/M
80             Shelley Roten      Lubbock  TX     53          3 F 
50-54    24:42.4    12:21/M
81             Rose Hoeve         Ransom Cnyn  TX 52          4 F 
50-54    24:44.6    12:22/M
82             Lily Van Zandt     Lubbock  TX     8           5 F  
7- 9    24:47.1    12:24/M
83             Kyle Van Zandt     Lubbock  TX     32          4 M 
30-34    24:47.1    12:24/M
84             Brian Doss         Lubbock  TX     37          6 M 
35-39    24:53.5    12:27/M
85             Alexandra Linscomb Lubbock  TX     28          4 F 
25-29    25:06.9    12:33/M
86             Priscilla Stansell Lubbock  TX     40          5 F 
40-44    25:11.8    12:36/M
87             Toni Jennings      Lubbock  TX     42          1 F  
7-99    25:12.3    12:36/M
88             Janie Flores       Lubbock  TX     40          6 F 
40-44    25:19.5    12:40/M
89             Amanda Mora        Lubbock  TX     40          7 F 
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40-44    25:24.1    12:42/M
90             Aubreigh Sepulveda Hobbs  NM       7           6 F  
7- 9    25:27.7    12:44/M
91             Matthew Sepulveda  Hobbs  NM       22          3 M  
7-99    25:28.3    12:44/M
92             Christina Castillo Lubbock  TX     39          6 F 
35-39    25:52.2    12:56/M
93             Michael Pauda      Lubbock  TX     35          7 M 
35-39    25:56.7    12:58/M
94             Pamela Flotte      Hobbs  NM       23          1 F 
20-24    26:21.8    13:11/M
95             Lydia Turner       Levelland  TX   66          1 F 
65-69    26:28.2    13:14/M
96             Mike Selleck       Ransom Can  TX  68          2 M 
65-69    26:49.1    13:25/M
97             Tommie Gressett    Lubbock  TX     57          3 F 
55-59    26:53.0    13:27/M
98             Rickey Evans       Lorenzo  TX     70          1 M 
70-74    26:58.9    13:29/M
99             Leann Fisher       Wolfforth  TX   41          8 F 
40-44    27:30.8    13:45/M
100            Aubrey Calvert     Lubbock  TX     39          7 F 
35-39    27:45.8    13:53/M
101            Paige Purvis       Lubbock  TX     27          5 F 
25-29    28:19.0    14:10/M
102            Richard Bray       Lubbock  TX     75          1 M 
75-79    28:23.2    14:12/M
103            Elida Rangel       Plainview  TX   51          5 F 
50-54    28:24.0    14:12/M
104            Gabby Saldana      Lubbock  TX     56          4 F 
55-59    28:46.9    14:23/M
105            Carolyn White      Lubbock  TX     66          2 F 
65-69    28:56.7    14:28/M
106            Bill Felton        Lubbock  TX     85          1 M 
80-99    29:07.7    14:34/M
107            James Pratt        Lubbock  TX     78          2 M 
75-79    29:16.6    14:38/M
108            Richard Lampe      Lubbock  TX     75          3 M 
75-79    29:23.4    14:42/M
109            Gary Gressett      Lubbock  TX     72          2 M 
70-74    30:20.1    15:10/M
110            Emma Lopez         Wolfforth  TX   15          1 F 
13-15    31:25.5    15:43/M
111            Patricia Landeros  Plainview  TX   55          5 F 
55-59    32:13.3    16:07/M
112            Zane Whitworth     Lubbock  TX     9           3 M  
7- 9    36:03.7    18:02/M
113            Mary Alice Perez   Sanger  TX      54          6 F 
50-54    36:12.1    18:06/M
114            Josie Aleman       Lubbock  TX     68          3 F 
65-69    37:26.6    18:43/M
115            Tommy Johnson      Buff Spr Lk  TX 59          4 M  
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7-99    42:43.6    21:22/M
116            Debbie Johnson     Buff Spr Lk  TX 60          2 F  
7-99    42:45.5    21:23/M

LOOP THE LAKE
5 MILE OVERALL
January 11, 2020

Place          Name                City             Age      Age 
Group Pl Total TimeTotal Pace
1              Noah Villarreal     Lubbock  TX      19               
1 OA   29:44.5    5:57/M
2              David Mora III      Lubbock  TX      14          1 
M 13-15   31:49.7    6:22/M
3              John Corelis        Lubbock  TX      54          1 
M 50-54   32:22.5    6:28/M
4              Jaime Gonzalez Jr   Hereford  TX     23          1 
M 20-24   33:12.5    6:38/M
5              Jeremy Pena         Lubbock  TX      44          1 
M 40-44   34:35.3    6:55/M
6              Larry Lovato        Lubbock  TX      33          1 
M 30-34   36:19.6    7:16/M
7              Spencer Burdett     Lubbock  TX      31          2 
M 30-34   37:00.6    7:24/M
8              Reese Pena          Lubbock  TX      13             
1 OA-F   37:18.0    7:28/M
9              Matthew Wallis      Ransom Can  TX   34          3 
M 30-34   37:39.7    7:32/M
10             Brian Colley        Ransom Can  TX   45          1 
M 45-49   38:07.8    7:37/M
11             Frank Mendoza       Earth  TX        52          2 
M 50-54   38:35.4    7:43/M
12             Armando Perez       Lubbock  TX      36          1 
M 35-39   38:58.0    7:48/M
13             Cole Martin         Lubbock  TX      28          1 
M 25-29   39:09.6    7:50/M
14             Mark Woodfin        Lubbock  TX      57          1 
M 55-59   39:19.2    7:52/M
15             Sydnei Orozco       Levelland  TX    18          1 
F 16-19   39:28.0    7:54/M
16             Jennifer Strawn     Justiceburg  TX  38          1 
F 35-39   39:49.8    7:58/M
17             Cody Lass           Lubbock  TX      35          2 
M 35-39   39:54.1    7:59/M
18             David Mora          Lubbock  TX      42          2 
M 40-44   40:27.2    8:05/M
19             Chase Hixson        Lubbock  TX      13          2 
M 13-15   40:29.6    8:06/M
20             Aubrey Whitworth    Lubbock  TX      13          1 
F 13-15   41:30.0    8:18/M
21             Mary Mailler        Lubbock  TX      53          1 
F 50-54   42:04.7    8:25/M
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22             Emma Scott          Lubbock  TX      20          1 
F 20-24   42:11.2    8:26/M
23             Natalie Beckman     Lubbock  TX      27          1 
F 25-29   42:51.2    8:34/M
24             Jaime Smith         LUBBOCK  TX      34          4 
M 30-34   42:53.3    8:35/M
25             Amy Wallis          Ransom Can  TX   30          1 
F 30-34   43:26.3    8:41/M
26             Dug McAlpine        Lubbock  TX      60          1 
M 60-64   43:29.9    8:42/M
27             Jessie Dodington    Lubbock  TX      36          2 
F 35-39   43:35.7    8:43/M
28             Jokari McMillen     Lubbock  TX      36          3 
F 35-39   43:44.6    8:45/M
29             Nathan Paden        Slaton  TX       51        *** 
M 13-99   44:16.5    8:51/M
30             Amin Rahman         Lubbock  TX      31          5 
M 30-34   44:31.3    8:54/M
31             Priscilla Lopez     Levelland  TX    47          1 
F 45-49   44:36.6    8:55/M
32             David Reed          Lubbock  TX      47          2 
M 45-49   44:51.1    8:58/M
33             Ray Young           Seminole  TX     51          3 
M 50-54   44:56.9    8:59/M
34             Jenny Conner        Wolfforth  TX    32          2 
F 30-34   45:22.2    9:04/M
35             Jason Calvert       Lubbock  TX      41          3 
M 40-44   45:22.8    9:04/M
36             Laura Johnson       Lubbock  TX      39          4 
F 35-39   45:30.4    9:06/M
37             Troy Pratt          Lubbock  TX      53          1 
M 13-99   46:18.8    9:16/M
38             Jeff Fisher         Wolfforth  TX    44          4 
M 40-44   46:23.3    9:17/M
39             Brian Lindsey       Lubbock  TX      49          3 
M 45-49   46:26.0    9:17/M
40             Tom Cunningham      Plainview  TX    63          2 
M 60-64   46:35.0    9:19/M
41             Robert Bloodworth   Lubbock  TX      55          2 
M 13-99   46:45.0    9:21/M
42             Gabby Newton        Muleshoe  TX     29          2 
F 25-29   46:45.9    9:21/M
43             Sarah Pena          Lubbock  TX      38          5 
F 35-39   46:50.5    9:22/M
44             Les Kinman          Lubbock  TX      54          4 
M 50-54   46:55.9    9:23/M
45             Derek Williams      Lubbock  TX      33          6 
M 30-34   47:01.0    9:24/M
46             Sharla Kinman       Lubbock  TX      51          2 
F 50-54   47:03.6    9:25/M
47             Jaime Lopez         Wolfforth  TX    47          3 
M 13-99   47:40.0    9:32/M
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48             Jillian Winn        Lubbock  TX      14          2 
F 13-15   48:05.6    9:37/M
49             Lauren Cobbs        Lubbock  TX      50          3 
F 50-54   48:09.6    9:38/M
50             Leesa Price         Lubbock  TX      63          1 
F 60-64   48:18.8    9:40/M
51             Reeda York          Levelland  TX    57          1 
F 55-59   48:40.3    9:44/M
52             Kelly Williams      Lubbock  TX      30          3 
F 30-34   48:42.5    9:44/M
53             Margaret Woodfin    Lubbock  TX      55          2 
F 55-59   48:52.1    9:46/M
54             Cezar Cervantez     Lubbock  TX      48          4 
M 45-49   49:15.9    9:51/M
55             Tamara Duncan       Lubbock  TX      46          2 
F 45-49   49:33.5    9:55/M
56             Jimmy Waechter      Hobbs  NM        67          1 
M 65-69   49:44.1    9:57/M
57             Ed Price            Lubbock  TX      63          3 
M 60-64   50:02.1   10:00/M
58             Jesus Zarate        Lubbock  TX      30          7 
M 30-34   50:08.6   10:02/M
59             Adam Hixson         Lubbock  TX      41          5 
M 40-44   50:47.9   10:09/M
60             Rick Sypert         Lubbock  TX      64          4 
M 60-64   50:50.6   10:10/M
61             Ian Scott Fleming   Lubbock  TX      64          5 
M 60-64   50:52.0   10:10/M
62             Renae Smith         Lubbock  TX      47         ** 
F 13-99   50:56.2   10:11/M
63             Joseph Wilson       Lubbock  TX      64          6 
M 60-64   51:00.1   10:12/M
64             Steve German        Lubbock  TX      62          7 
M 60-64   51:36.9   10:19/M
65             Maricarmen Solis    Levelland  TX    47          3 
F 45-49   52:57.0   10:35/M
66             Megan Taylor        Lubbock  TX      23          2 
F 20-24   53:14.4   10:39/M
67             Heather White       Lubbock  TX      31          4 
F 30-34   53:24.1   10:41/M
68             Latricia Mandrell   Brownfield  TX   45          4 
F 45-49   54:06.2   10:49/M
69             Richard Gale        Lubbock  TX      70          1 
M 70-74   54:10.4   10:50/M
70             Carolina Hernandez  Lubbock  TX      25          3 
F 25-29   54:58.5   11:00/M
71             Hannah Hansard      Lubbock  TX      25          4 
F 25-29   54:59.5   11:00/M
72             Jim Thompson        Plainview  TX    65          2 
M 65-69   58:03.4   11:37/M
73             Paul Anderson       Lubbock  TX      49          4 
M 13-99   58:11.2   11:38/M
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74             Virginia Bevers     Post  TX         59          3 
F 55-59 1:00:08.3   12:02/M
75             Tim Evans           Lubbock  TX      47          5 
M 45-49 1:00:13.4   12:03/M
76             Lee-Anne Walter     Lubbock  TX      34          5 
F 30-34 1:01:33.7   12:19/M
77             Ruby Smith          Lubbock  TX      45          5 
F 45-49 1:02:19.0   12:28/M
78             Aleshia Cunningham  Lubbock  TX      58          4 
F 55-59 1:06:17.3   13:15/M
79             Liana Garza         Lubbock TX       50            
F 13-99 1:23:12
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